Water Resources County staff and was determined to be the most qualified firm for the project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the Chairman 
hereof is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with paleBLUEdot LLC. for a time and 
materials basis of seventy four thousand, seven hundred and ninety dollars and zero cents 
($74,790). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Kane County Board that the following FY 2022 budget 

adjustment be made to reduce the amount of budgeted net income and increase the contractual 
expenditures budget:  

421.670.693.89000 Net Income    ($74,790)

[...]

County by identifying inmates in the Kane County Correctional Facility who are not U.S. citizens for 

reimbursement from the federal government (State Criminal Alien Assistance Program) for program 

year 2020; and 

WHEREAS, total revenue that will be collected for program year 2020 will be One Hundred 

Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Dollars ($179,666); and 

WHEREAS, Justice Benefits, Inc., charges a fee, which is 18% of total revenue collected for 

this service less a baseline of $39,398, and said fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
Nine Dollars ($25,249) needs to be paid from the Contracts & Consulting line item out of the 
FY2022 budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the following 

FY2022 budget adjustment be made to pay the finder’s fee submitted by Justice Benefits, Inc.

[...]

consultation initiatives, which are intended to improve the physical and mental health of our 
youngest residents to support lifelong health; and 

WHEREAS, the Kane County Health Department has been awarded funding from the Illinois 

Department of Human Services for the AOK program in the amount of one hundred sixty-nine 
thousand ($169,000.00) dollars; and 

WHEREAS, in order to ensure the proper operation and optimal outcomes of the early 

childhood programs and services at the Kane County Health Department, a supervisor for early 
childhood programs will be created; and 

WHEREAS, the Early Childhood Program Supervisor will be responsible for representing